June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
55thth Gen. IGBT ModuleGen. IGBT Module
June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
Trend of FujiTrend of Fuji’’s IGBT chipss IGBT chips
　　1st Gen.             2 nd Gen. 3 rd Gen.                         4 th Gen.             5 th Gen.
L, F- series                J,   N-series                    S, T-series            U-series

5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13,14,15
16,17,18
21,22,2324,25,26
19 20
27,28,29
30,31,32
33,34,35
6MBI50UA-120 1200V 50A NewPC2(M636)
6MBI75U2A-060 600V 75A 6MBI75UA-120 1200V 75A NewPC2(M636)
6MBI75UB-120 1200V 75A NewPC3(M633)
6MBI100U2B-060 600V 100A 6MBI100UB-120 1200V 100A NewPC3(M633)
6MBI150U2B-060 600V 150A 6MBI150UB-120 1200V 150A NewPC3(M633)
Type Name VCES IC(DC) PackageType Name VCES IC(DC)
June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
UU--seriesseries　　( PC( PC--Pack with Shunt Resister for Vector control)Pack with Shunt Resister for Vector control)

35 34 29
3031
32
2228
33
23
2425
26
27
R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6
6MBI75UC-120 1200V 75A 2.4mΩ NewPC3 with Shunt R (M632)
6MBI100UC-120 1200V 100A 1.5mΩ NewPC3 with Shunt R (M632)
3MBI150U-120 1200V 150A -      NewPC2(M634)
3MBI150UC-120 1200V 150A 2.4mΩ NewPC3 with Shunt R (M635)
Type Name VCES IC(DC) PackageShunt-R
 6in1  3in1  3in1

(Gu)
18
(Gv)
17(Ev)
4(U)
12(Gy) 11(Gz)
5(V)
15(Ew)
16
(Gw)
6(W)
10(En)
98
[ Converter ] [ Brake ] [ Inverter ] [ Thermistor
14(Gb)
7MBR50U2A060 600V 50A EP2(M711)
7MBR75U2B060 600V 75A EP3(M712)
7MBR100U2B060 600V 100A EP3(M712)
7MBR25UA120 1200V 25A EP2(M711)
7MBR35UA120 1200V 35A EP2(M711)
7MBR35UB120 1200V 35A EP3(M712)
7MBR50UB120 1200V 50A EP3(M712)
7MBR75UB120 1200V 75A EP3(M712)
Type Name VCES IC(DC) Package
June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
UU--seriesseries　　(  Econo PACK+ (  Econo PACK+ TM TM ))

+
-
G2
E2
C5
[Inverter] [Termistor]
G5
E5
U
+
-
G6
E6
T2
T1
6MBI225U-120 1200V 225A
6MBI300U-120 1200V 300A
6MBI450U-120 1200V 450A
6MBI150U-170 1700V 150A Econo PACK-Plus (M629)
6MBI225U-170 1700V 225A
6MBI300U-170 1700V 300A
6MBI450U-170 1700V 450A
Type Name VCES IC(DC) Package
June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
UU--seriesseries　　( 1 in 1  Module)( 1 in 1  Module)
Line-up
Outline and Equivalent Circuit
1MBI600UB-120 1200V 600A M138
1MBI800UB-120 1200V 800A
1MBI400U-120 1200V 400A M127
1MBI600U-120 1200V 600A
Type Name VCES IC(DC) Package
M138
(110*80*35mm)
M127
(108*62*35mm)
June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
UU--seriesseries　　(1 in 1 High Power Module )(1 in 1 High Power Module )
Line-up
Outline and Equivalent Circuit
VCE(sat) VF
1MBI1200UC-120 1200V 1200A 2.0V 1.8V M142
1MBI1600UC-120 1200V 1600A 2.0V 1.8V M142
1MBI2400UD-120 1200V 2400A 2.0V 1.8V M143
1MBI3600UD-120 1200V 3600A 2.0V 1.8V M143
1MBI1200UC-170 1700V 1200A 2.4V 2.0V M142
1MBI1600UC-170 1700V 1600A 2.4V 2.0V M142
1MBI2400UD-170 1700V 2400A 2.4V 2.0V M143
1MBI3600UD-170 1700V 3600A 2.4V 2.0V M143
Type name vces Ic (DC) PKG125 c typ.
June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
UU--seriesseries　　( ( 22ｉｎ１　ｉｎ１　High Power Module)High Power Module)
Line-up
Outline and Equivalent Circuit
VCE(sat) VF
2MBI 600UG-170 1700V 600A 2.4V 2.0V M248
2MBI 800UG-170 1700V 800A 2.4V 2.0V M248
2MBI1200UG-170 1700V 1200A 2.4V 2.0V M248
Type name vces Ic (DC) PKG125 c typ.
140 x 130　mm
June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
UU--seriesseries　　(  (  SmallSmall　　PackPack　　))
Line-up
Outline and Equivalent Circuit
M716M716 M717M717
6MBI10UE-060 600V 10A M716 6MBI10UF-120 1200V 10A M716
6MBI15UE-060 15A M716 6MBI15UF-120 15A M716
6MBI20UE-060 20A M716 6MBI25UF-120 25A M717
6MBI30UE-060 30A M716 6MBI35UF-120 30A M717
6MBI50UF-060 50A M717
Type name vces Ic (DC) PKGType name vces Ic (DC) PKG
June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
UU--seriesseries　　(  (  SmallSmall　　PIMPIM　　))
Line-up
Outline and Equivalent Circuit
M716M716 M717M717
6MBR10UEA060 600V 10A M716 6/7MBR10UF120 1200V 10A M717
6/7MBR15UF060 15A M717 6/7MBR15UF-120 15A M717
6/7MBR15UFA060 15A M717
6/7MBR20UF060 20A M717
6/7MBR20UFA060 20A M717
6/7MBR30UF060 30A M717
Type name vces Ic (DC) PKGType name vces Ic (DC) PKG
6MBR10UEA060
6MBR**UFA060
7MBR**UFA060
6MBR**UF***
7MBR**UF***
June 18, 2004
Quality is our message
UU--seriesseries　　( 2 in 1 Module)( 2 in 1 Module)
Line-up
Outline and Equivalent Circuit
2MBI150U2A-060 600V 150A M232 2MBI75UA-120 1200V 75A M232
2MBI200U2A-060 200A M232 2MBI100UA-120 100A M232
2MBI300U2B-060 300A M233 2MBI150UA-120 150A M232
2MBI400U2B-060 400A M233 2MBI150UB-120 150A M233
2MBI600U2E-060 600A M238 2MBI200UB-120 200A M233
2MBI200UC-120 200A M234
2MBI200UD-120 200A M235
2MBI300UC-120 300A M234
2MBI300UD-120 300A M235
2MBI400UC-120 400A M249
2MBI300UE-120 300A M238
2MBI450UE-120 450A M238
Type name vces Ic (DC) PKGType name vces Ic (DC) PKG
M232 M233 M234/M235/
M249
M238